## SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SIXTH REGULAR SESSION, 2011

C.R. NO. 16-158

## A RESOLUTION

Congratulating the Governor of the State of Yap Sebastian L. Anefal and the Lieutenant Governor Anthony Tareg on their victory in the recent Gubernatorial election.	
1	WHEREAS, the State of Yap held elections for Governor and
2	Lieutenant Governor on November 2, 2010; and
3	WHEREAS, the results of those elections clearly revealed that
4	Sebastian L. Anefal was the choice of the people of Yap to be
5	their Governor and that Anthony Tareg was their choice as
6	Lieutenant Governor; now, therefore,
7	BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
8	States of Micronesia, Sixth Regular Session, 2011, that the
9	Congress congratulates the Governor and Lieutenant Governor of the
10	State of Yap Sebastian L. Anefal and Anthony Tareg for their
11	victory in the recent elections; and
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
13	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
14	of Micronesia, Governor Sebastian L. Anefal, and Lieutenant
15	Governor Anthony Tareg.
16	
17	Date: <u>1/20/11</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Fredrico O. Primo</u> Fredrico O. Primo
18	
19	
20	